

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.55435/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2024 in WP No. 2768/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CIRCLE 5 (2) (1) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE IDEA LTD. (ERSTWHILE IDEA CELLULAR LTD.) Respondent(s)

IA No. 296255/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No. 60615/2024 (IX)

IA No. 25238/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 28-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Dharam Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Jain, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon and Mr. Rajat Mittal, the learned counsel, who are on caveat, accept and waive formal notice on behalf of respondent(s) in respective SLPs.
4. List the matter next week for final disposal.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)