

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27139/2025

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 16 (3)(1) MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH DAYALAL HINDOCHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER