

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.24421/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2024 in WPL No. 14553/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 25 (3) (1) MUMBAI & ORS.      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHVI IMPEX

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172291/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 172292/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr.V.C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Ms. Dumni Soren, Adv.  
Mr. Rohitas Singh Naagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR  
Mr. D.Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Akriti Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12459 of 2025.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)