

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18461/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2024 in WPL No. 21855/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 8(2)(1)
MUMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPL DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra P. Shankar, A.S.G.
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aashna Gill, Adv.
Mr. Naik Holiyappa Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No.55435/2024.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)