

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12459/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2024 in WP No. 2768/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CIRCLE 5 (2) (1) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE IDEA LTD. (ERSTWHILE IDEA CELLULAR LTD.) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12673/2025 (IX-A)

SLP(C) No. 33884/2025 (IX-A)

Diary No(s). 68431/2025 (IX-A)

Diary No(s). 24421/2025 (IX-A)

IA No. 172291/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA
No.172292/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 6988/2025 (IX-A)

Diary No(s). 7307/2025 (IX-A)

IA No. 53577/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 18461/2025 (IX-A)

Date : 15-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Dharan Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jain, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Shah, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kale, Adv.
Ms. Krati Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kakad, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Shah, Adv.
Mr. Dharmesh Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned ASG representing the Revenue has submitted that these matters do not pertain to those issues, which were the subject matter of order dated 10.04.2026 passed in C.A. No. 4716/2026 and connected matters or order dated 04.05.2026 passed in C.A. No.6922/2026 and connected matters.
2. List these matters (without tagging) after obtaining directions from the Chief Justice of India on the administrative side.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR